

Case No. 532354/2016
CC No.128/11 {RC No.52(A)/07}
CBI Vs. Shiv Narain Singh Sidhu & Ors.

31.05.2019

Present: Sh. Tajvinder Singh, PP for CBI.
A-1 S. N. S. Sidhu on bail with Sh. Anindya Malhotra, Advocate.
A-2 Philip Toppo, A-3 Sumer Chand Garg and A-5 Ashok Malhotra have expired. Proceedings against them stand abated.
A-4 Atul Vashist on bail in person.
A-6 Ashok Jain, A-8 Lal Mani and A-12 R. S. Sandhu on bail with Sh. Hitender Kapur, Advocate.
A-7 Mohan Lal on bail with Sh. Chetanya Puri, LAC.
A-9 Ram Chander Arora is absent.
A-10 Vijay Kumar on bail in person.
A-11 Surjeet Singh on bail in person.

Exemption application filed on behalf of A-9 Ram Chander Arora. Keeping in view the contents of the application, the same is allowed for today subject to the condition that his identity shall not be disputed during the evidence which will be recorded today in his absence.

PW35 Sh. S. C. Chaudhary further cross examined on behalf of A-1 and discharged.

PW43 Sh. Devender Kumar and PW44 Sh. K. K. Vaid also examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

An application seeking permanent exemption has been filed on behalf of A-7. Copy supplied to the CBI. Let reply to the said application be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on **11.07.2019**. Ld PP for CBI to take steps for summoning of sufficient number of witnesses for the next date.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01
RACC/Delhi/31.05.2019