

**CC No. 91/19 (Old CC No.128/11) {RC No.52(A)/07}
CBI Vs. Shiv Narain Singh Sidhu & Ors.**

09.11.2020

Present: Sh. Tajvinder Singh, PP for CBI.
A-1 S. N. S. Sidhu is absent.
A-2 Philip Toppo, A-3 Sumer Chand Garg and A-5 Ashok Malhotra have expired. Proceedings against them stand abated.
A-4 Atul Vashist on bail in person.
A-6 Ashok Jain is absent.
A-8 Lal Mani and A-12 R. S. Sandhu on bail with Sh. Hitender Kapur, Advocate.
A-7 Mohan Lal on bail in person.
A-9 Ram Chander Arora is exempted till further orders through Sh. Hitender Kapur, Advocate, who is present.
A-10 Vijay Kumar and A-11 Surjeet Singh on bail in person.
Sh. Anindya Malhotra, Advocate for A-1 S. N. S. Sidhu.

Exemption applications filed on behalf of A-1 S. N. S. Sidhu and A-6 Ashok Jain by their respective counsel. Considering the submissions made and the contents of the applications, the same are allowed for today.

This is a contested matter at the stage of prosecution evidence. In view of the circular No. Power/Gaz./RADC/202/E-7784-7871 dated 30.07.2020 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI), RADC, New Delhi, pursuant to Order No. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, evidence cannot be recorded.

Accordingly, be listed on **15.12.2020**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01
RACC/Delhi/09.11.2020