

**CC No. 91/19 (Old CC No.128/11) {RC No.52(A)/07}  
CBI Vs. Shiv Narain Singh Sidhu & Ors.  
CNR No. DLCT11-000428-2019**

**18.01.2021**

Present: Sh. Tajvinder Singh, PP for CBI.  
A-1 S. N. S. Sidhu on bail with Sh. Shaurya Lamba, Adv., proxy counsel for Sh. Anindya Malhotra, Adv.  
A-2 Philip Toppo, A-3 Sumer Chand Garg and A-5 Ashok Malhotra have expired. Proceedings against them stand abated.  
A-4 Atul Vashist on bail in person.  
A-6 Ashok Jain, A-8 Lal Mani and A-12 R. S. Sandhu on bail with Sh. Hitender Kapur, Advocate.  
A-7 Mohan Lal on bail in person.  
A-9 Ram Chander Arora is exempted till further orders through Sh. Hitender Kapur, Advocate, who is present.  
A-10 Vijay Kumar and A-11 Surjeet Singh on bail in person.

Since, directions were there not to record evidence in contested cases, therefore, no witness is present as no one was summoned and the latest schedule for physical hearings was communicated on 16.01.2021 leaving no time to summon the witnesses.

Hence, be listed for PE on **01.02.2021** with the hope that physical hearing would be taking place on that day.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)  
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01  
RACC/Delhi/18.01.2021**