

**CBI Vs S.N.S. Sidhu & others**

**Case No. 91/2019**

**CNR No. DLCT11-000428-2019**

**17.08.2021**

**Present : Sh. Tajvinder Singh, Ld. PP for CBI.**

**Sh. Hitender Kapur, Ld Counsel along with accused Lal Mani and Ram Chander Arora.**

**Sh. Anindya Malhotra, Ld. Counsel and Sh. Shaurya Lamba, proxy counsel along with accused S.N.S.Sidhu.**

**Sh. Manjeet Godara, Ld. Counsel for accused Atul Vashisth.**

**Sh. Chetnya Puri, LAC for accused Mohan Lal.**

**Sh. Baljinder Singh, LAC for accused Surjeet Singh.**

**Ms. Nazima Siddiqui, LAC along with accused Vijay Kumar.**

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing using CISCO WEBEX hosted by Sh. Sudhir Kumar, Reader of this court, also attended by Sh. Vivek Juyal, P.A.

In terms of the office order bearing No. Power Gaz./RACC/2021/17890-17974-C, dated 16.08.2021, passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI), Rouse Avenue District Court, New Delhi, List the matter for prosecution evidence on **06.09.2021** i.e the date fixed for physical hearing.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)**

**Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01,**

**Rouse Avenue District Court, New Delhi**

**17.08.2021**