

**CC No. 91/19 (Old CC No.128/11) {RC No.52(A)/07}  
CBI Vs. Shiv Narain Singh Sidhu & Ors.  
CNR No. DLCT11-000428-2019**

**23.09.2021**

Present: Sh. Tajvinder Singh, Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 S. N. S. Sidhu on bail with Sh. Anindya Malhotra, Advocate.

A-2 Philip Toppo, A-3 Sumer Chand Garg and A-5 Ashok Malhotra have expired and proceedings against them already stand abated.

A-4 Atul Vashist on bail alongwith Counsel Sh. Manjeet Godara, Advocate.

A-6 Ashok Jain, A-8 Lal Mani, A-9 Ram Chander Arora and A-12 R. S. Sandhu on bail with Counsel Sh. Hitender Kapur, Advocate.

A-7 Mohan Lal on bail with Legal Aid Counsel Sh. Chetanya Puri, Advocate.

A-10 Vijay Kumar and A-11 Surjeet Singh on bail.

Only witness Sh. Dilip Thakur was summoned for today, however, it is reported on his summons that he is at his native village and cannot attend the court today.

No other witness is summoned for today.

The matter be renotified for prosecution evidence on **28.10.2021**. Ld PP for CBI to take steps for summoning of sufficient number of witnesses for the next date.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)  
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01  
RACC/Delhi/23.09.2021**