

**RC 52(A)/2007**

**CC No. 91/2019**

**CNR No. DLCT11-000428-2019**

**CBI Vs. S.N.S Sidhu& ors.**

**In terms of order bearing No. 24/G-I/Gaz.IA/DHC/2021 dated 12.11.2021, the Ld. Presiding Officer has been transferred as Principal Judge, Family Courts, Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi and now this Court is vacant.**

**In compliance of circular bearing no. 7436-7570/Comp./2022, dated 28.02.2022, from the office of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge(Hqrs.) matter is taken up through VC.**

24.03.2022

Present : Sh. Tajvinder Singh, PP for CBI.  
A-2 Philip Toppo, A-3 Sumer Chand Garg, A-5 Ashok Malhotra have expired and proceedings against them have already been abated.

A-1 S.N.S Sidhu is present through VC with Ld. Counsel Sh. Anindya Malhotra.

A-4 Atul Vashisht is present in person alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Manjeet Godara.

A-6 Ashok Jain is present through VC (He is reported to be corona +ve).

A-7 Mohan Lal, A-8 Lal Mani, A-9 Ram Chander Arora, A-10 A-10 Vijay Kumar, A-11 Surjeet Singh and A-12 R.S. Sandhu are present in person.

Put up for purposed fixed on **30.04.2022.**

Reader/24.03.2022