

RC 52(A)/2007
CC No. 91/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-000428-2019
CBI Vs. S.N.S Sidhu& ors.

30.04.2022

Present : Sh. P.A.R.Nagar, Substitute PP for CBI.

A-2 Philip Toppo, A-3 Sumer Chand Garg, A-5 Ashok Malhotra have expired and proceedings against them have already been abated.

A-1 S.N.S Sidhu is present in person.

A-4 Atul Vashisht is present in person alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Manjeet Godara.

A-6 Ashok Jain is present in person with Counsel Sh. Hitender Kapur.

A-7 Mohan Lal in person.

A-8 Lal Mani, A-9 Ram Chander Arora, A-10 Vijay Kumar and A-12 R.S. Sandhu are present in person with Counsel Sh. Hitender Kapur.

A-11 Surjeet Singh in person.

As per record, an application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. moved on behalf of CBI for filing some additional documents on record is pending consideration.

It appears that no reply to said application has been filed by accused persons. Counsels for accused present in court says that they would argue on the application straightway.

It is noted that similar application has also been moved by CBI in PC no. 13/2019 CBI Vs. Philip Topo and ors, which is now pending for arguments on 13.05.2022.

In view thereof, let this file be also listed for the same date. Put up for arguments on above mentioned application on 13.05.2022.

(Sunena Sharma)
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01
RADC, Delhi/30.04.2022.