

RC no. 52(A)/2007
CC No. 91/19
CBI Vs SNS Sidhu and ors.
CNR No. DLCT11-000428-2019

20.07.2022

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya, Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 SNS Sidhu present on bail with counsel Sh. Anindya Malhotra.

A-2 Philip Toppo, A-3 Sumer Chand Garg and A-5 Ashok Malhotra have expired and proceedings against them have already been abated.

A-4 Atul Vashisht is present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Manjeet Godara.

A-6 Ashok Jain, A-8 Lal Mani and A-9 Ram Chandra Arora on bail with Counsel Sh. Lalit Mittal. Counsel Sh. Hitender Kapur through VC.

A-7 Mohan Lal is present on bail.

A-10 Vijay Kumar present on bail with LAC Ms.Nazima Siddiqui.

A11 Surjeet Singh is present on bail alongwith LAC Sh. Baljinder Singh.

A-10 R.S.Sandhu present on bail.

Today matter is listed for arguments of application moved by CBI under Section 311 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI submits that documents mentioned at sr. no.1 and 2 of the application which are sought to be placed on record were seized vide production cum seizure memo dated 25.08.2007 and the same were seized from Sh. K.L.Mangoo, Research Officer, Sociology Division, Vikas Kutir, Slum and J.J. Department, MCD, New Delhi.

...cont. 2/-

CBI Vs SNS Sidhu and ors.
CNR No. DLCT11-000428-2019

: 2 :

It is informed that said documents are mentioned in said production cum seizure memo at sr. no. 1 as Survey List of Gautam Nagar file no. 2 (containing no. of unit from 443 to 898) and at sr. no. 2 as Survey List of Gautam Nagar File no. 03 (containing no of unit from 899to 1530).

It is further informed that the 3rd document mentioned in the application i.e. Survey List of Thokar No. 16, J.J Cluster, Shamshan Ghat, Geeta Colony was not filed on record and even the seizure memo of said document cannot be placed on record though the photocopy of same is lying in the Malkahana. Ld. Sr. PP for CBI requests for some more time for tracing of the original seizure memo and to place the same on record on or before the next date of hearing. He further submits that there is one more document i.e. Joint Survey of Gautam Nagar area (File no. VII) which is required to be filed on record and he will move appropriate application for seeking permission to take said document on record.

Let the copy of application, if any moved for seeking permission to file additional documents, be supplied to the accused persons 03 days in advance.

Put up for consideration and arguments on pending application moved by CBI on 26.07.2022.

**(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/20.07.2022**