

RC no. 52(A)/2007
CC No. 91/19
CBI Vs SNS Sidhu and ors.
CNR No. DLCT11-000428-2019

26.07.2022

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

A-1 SNS Sidhu present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Anindya Malhotra and Sh. Akshit Tyagi.

A-2 Philip Toppo, A-3 Sumer Chand Garg and A-5 Ashok Malhotra have expired and proceedings against them have already been abated.

A-4 Atul Vashisht is present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Manjeet Godara.

A-6 Ashok Jain is absent.

A-7 Mohan Lal is present on bail.

A-8 Lal Mani, A-9 Ram Chandra Arora and A-10 R.S.Sandhu on bail with Ld.Counsel Sh. Lalit Mittal.

A-10 Vijay Kumar present on bail.

A-11 Surjeet Singh is present on bail alongwith LAC Sh. Baljinder Singh.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance of A-6 Ashok Jain moved by Ld. Counsel Sh. Lalit Mittal on the ground that A-6 is admitted in Navjeevan Hospital, Pitampura, Delhi as he is unwell.

Heard. Application perused. Same is allowed for today only.

An application to place on record certain more additional documents moved by Ld. Sr. PP for CBI today. Copies supplied to Defence Counsels.

...cont. 2/-

CC No. 91/19
CBI Vs SNS Sidhu and ors.

: 2 :

Ld. Defence counsels seek some time to file reply to the same. Reply be filed within 07 days with advance copy to Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Put up for arguments on above-mentioned application on 05.08.2022.

**(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/26.07.2022**