

:1:

CC No. 91/2019
CBI v. S.N.S. Sidhu
CNR No. DLCT11-000428-2019

05.8.2022

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI/respondent is on half day leave.

Accused S.N.S. Sidhu present on bail with Id. Counsel Sh. Anindya Malhotra.

Proceedings have been abated against accused Phillip Toppo, accused Sumer Chand Garg and accused Ashok Malhotra as they have expired.

Accused Atul Vashist present on bail with Id. Counsel Sh. Manjeet Godara.

Accused Ashok Jain is absent.
Sh. Sandeep Jain, son of the accused present.

Accused Mohan Lal, accused Lal Mani, accused Ram Chander Arora, accused Vijay Kumar and accused R.S. Sandhu present on bail.

Accused Surjeet Singh present on bail with Sh. Baljinder Singh, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused Ashok Jain has been moved by his son mentioning therein that due to liver problem, he is unable to appear before the court. He has also annexed medical record of accused Ashok Jain in this regard.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In view thereof, accused Ashok Jain is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Contd....

:2:

Reply on behalf of accused Atul Vashisht filed to the application moved on behalf of CBI for placing on record additional documents file. Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Case is listed for arguments on the application moved on behalf of CBI for placing on record additional documents. However, Ld. Senior PP for CBI is on half day leave and no Substitute PP has been provided as yet.

Therefore, let the matter be relisted for **arguments on the application on 26.8.2022.**

**(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/05.8.2022**