

CC No. 91/2019 (RC52(A)/07)
CBI v. SNS Sidhu and Ors.
CNR No. DLCT-11-000428-2019

17.01.2023

Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Ld. Substitute APP for CBI.

Proceedings against accused Philip Toppo, accused Ashok Malhotra, accused Sumer Chand Garg, and accused Ashok Jain stand abated as they have expired.

Accused no.1 SNS Sidhu present on bail.

Accused Surjeet Singh present on bail with Ld. LAC Sh. Baljinder Singh.

Accused Mohan Lal and Atul Vashisht are present on bail.

Accused Vijay Kumar is present on bail.

Accused R.S. Sandhu, Ram Chander Arora and Lal Mani are present on bail with Ld. counsel Sh. Hitendra Kapur, Adv.

Ld. Substitute APP for CBI is not conversant with the facts of the present case.

Therefore, in view of order dated 25.11.2022, put up for **clarification of queries** on **23.02.2023**.

(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.01.2023