

CC No. 91/2019
CBI v. S.N.S. Sidhu & ors.
CNR No. DLCT11-000428-2019

23.02.2023

Present: Sh. V.K. Ojha, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Proceedings against accused Philip Toppo, accused Sumer Chand Garg, accused Ashok Malhotra and accused Ashok Jain have been abated as they have expired.

Accused S.N.S. Sidhu present on bail with Id. Counsel Sh. Rishabh Goel, Advocate.

Accused Atul Vashishta present on bail with Id. Counsel Sh. Manjeet Godara, Advocate.

Accused Mohan Lal present on bail with Id. Legal Aid Counsel Sh. Naveen Kumar.

Accused Lal Mani, accused Ram Chander Arora, accused Vijay Kumar, accused Surjeet Singh and accused R.S. Sandhu present on bail.

Sh. Manjeet Godara, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Hitendra Kapur, Advocate, Ld. Counsel for accused Lal Mani and accused Ram Chander Arora.

Both the sides have been heard on the pending applications moved on behalf of CBI under Section 311 Cr.P.C for placing on record certain documents. The queries sought from CBI on the **last date** have also been answered by Ld Sr. Public Prosecutor.

It is prayed by Ld. Senior PP for CBI that in event of above applications for additional documents are allowed by this court, his request for recalling of Inspector D.K. Thakur, who had seized said additional documents may also be considered for his further examination pertaining to freshly filed additional documents. Request considered. Put up for orders on the applications on **01.3.2023**.

(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/23.02.2023