

CC No. 91/2019
CBI v. S.N.S. Sidhu & ors.
CNR No. DLCT11-0004258-2019

01.03.2023

Present: Sh. Hari Om, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
Accused S.N.S. Sidhu is present.

Today matter is listed for order on application dated 04.06.2021 and another application dated 25.7.2022, both moved on behalf of CBI for placing on record certain additional documents. However, on perusal of the record, I deem it appropriate to peruse the consigned file bearing RC No. 34(A)/2007, in which 04 out of 06 additional documents, which are sought to be placed on record, are stated to be lying in original.

Ahlmad is directed to summon the case file RC No. 34(A)/2007 for next date of hearing.

Put up for perusal of record of RC No. 34(A)/2007 and order on 09.03.2023.

(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/01.03.2023