

CC No. 91/2019
CBI v. S.N.S. Sidhu & ors.
CNR No. DLCT11-000428-2019

10.03.2023

File taken up today in pursuance with the notification no.823/I-G-4/Gen.-I/DHC dated 07.03.2023 with regard to declaration of holiday on 09.03.2023 and for taking up of cases wherein orders/judgments are reserved on 10.03.2023.

Present: Sh. Hari Om, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused S.N.S. Sidhu present on bail.

Proceedings against accused Philip Toppo, accused Sumer Chand Garg accused Ashok Jain and accused Ashok Malhotra have been abated as they have expired.

Accused Atul Vashishta on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Manjeet Godara.

Accused Mohan Lal present on bail with LAC Sh. Naveen Kumar

Accused Lal Mani, accused R.S. Sandhu and accused Ram Chander Arora present on bail with Sh. Hitendra Kapur, Advocate, Ld. Counsel.

Accused Vijay Kumar present on bail with LAC Ms. Nazima Siddiqui.

Accused Surjeet Singh present on bail.

It is submitted that record pertaining to RC no. 34(A)/2007 is very bulky and Asstt. Ahlmad seeks some time to flag/take out the relevant documents, as per last ordersheet.

In view thereof, put up for perusal of said record and order on 17.03.2023.

(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/10.03.2023