

CC No. 91/2019
CBI v. S.N.S. Sidhu & ors.
CNR No. DLCT11-000428-2019

17.3.2023

Present: Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for
CBI.

Accused S.N.S. Sidhu present on bail with ld.
Counsel Sh. Anindya Malhotra, Advocate.

Proceedings against accused Philip Toppo, accused
Sumer Chand Garg, accused Ashok Jain and accused
Ashok Malhotra have been abated as they have
expired.

Accused Atul Vashishta present on bail with ld.
Counsel Sh. Manjeet Godara.

Accused Mohan lal present on bail with ld. LAC Sh.
Naveen Kumar.

Accused Lal Mani, accused R.S. Sandhu present on
bail with ld. Counsel Sh. Hitendra Kapur, Advocate.

Accused Ram Chander Arora is absent.
Sh. Hitendra Kapur, Advocate, ld. Counsel for the
accused.

Accused Vijay Kumar present on bail.

An application seeking exemption from personal
appearance of accused Ram Chander Arora has been moved by
Ld. Counsel for the accused on his behalf. It is submitted that
due to ill health, the accused is admitted in the hospital therefore,
is unable to appear today in the court. Submissions heard.
Application perused. In view of the facts mentioned in the

application, accused Ram Chander Arora is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Vide separate order announced today, applications moved under Section 311 Cr.P.C on behalf of CBI stand allowed and disposed of.

Put up for **recording prosecution evidence on 28.4.2023.**

Let the witnesses as per order separately passed today itself be summoned for the above mentioned date for the purpose of recording their evidence.

**(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.3.2023**