

CC No. 91/2019
CBI v. S.N.S. Sidhu & ors.
CNR No. DLCT11-000428-2019

09.10.2024

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki and Ms. Bindu, Ld. Public Prosecutors for CBI.

Accused S.N.S. Sidhu on bail with Sh. Hitendra Kapur, Ld. Counsel.

Accused Atul Vashisht on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Manjeet Godara.

Accused Mohan Lal present on bail with Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel.

Accused Lal Mani present on bail with Sh. Hitendra Kapur, Ld. Counsel.

Accused Vijay Kumar present on bail with Ms. Nazima Siddiqui, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel.

Accused Surjeet Singh present through video conferencing.

Accused R.S. Sandhu produced through video conferencing from jail no. 2 by Warden Balam Singh as he is convicted in case bearing no. 102/2019, titled as CBI v. Braham Prakash & ors. Sh. Hitendra Kapur, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW-ASP Shyam Prakash is present. His further examination in chief has been partly recorded and further examination in chief has been deferred at the request of Ld. PPs for the CBI. He is discharged for today and is bound down for the next date of hearing.

No other PW is present or summoned for today.

Relist the matter for **recording remaining prosecution evidence on 16.12.2024.**

Copy of order be given to dasti to PW-60 Sh. Shyam Prakash.

**(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/09.10.2024**