

CC No. 91/2019
CBI v. S.N.S. Sidhu & ors.
CNR No. DLCT11-000428-2019

28.8.2025

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused S.N.S. Sidhu, accused Atul Vashisht,
accused Mohan Lal, accused Lal Mani, accused
Vijay Kumar & accused R.S. Sandhu on bail.

Accused Surjeet Singh appeared through video
conferencing.

PW-Sh. Ashok Kumar Sinha is present but
discharged unexamined and the bar is reported to be on strike.

PW-Sh. Amod Kumar Bhartwal is absent despite
service, however, considering the fact that the bar is reported to
be on strike, no adverse order is being passed today.

No other PW is present or summoned for today.

Reply on behalf of the CBI to the application filed
under section 311 Cr.P.C has been filed. Copy supplied.

Relist the matter for **P.E as well as arguments on the
pending application on 19.11.2025.**

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/28.8.2025